

Ref No. GIL/CFD/SEC/24/180/SE

17<sup>th</sup> September 2023

**BSE Limited** 

Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500300

Dear Sir/Madam,

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: GRASIM

Sub: Orders passed by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ujjain, under the Factories Act, 1948

Ref: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations")</u>

This is to inform you that the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ujjain has passed an order imposing a penalty on the Occupier and Factory Manager, Chemical Division, Nagda of the Company, under the extant provisions of the Factories Act, 1948.

The details required under Regulation 30 and sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July 2023 is given in **Annexure A**.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For Grasim Industries Limited

Sailesh Kumar Daga Company Secretary FCS – 4164

Encl: as above

## Cc:

Luxembourg Stock Exchange
Market & Surveillance Dept., P.O.
Box 165, L-2011 Luxembourg,
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg,
Europe

Citibank N.A.

Depositary Receipt Services 390 Greenwich Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY - 10013 Citibank N.A.

Custodial Services FIFC, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, C-54 & 55, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400098

Regd. Office: Birlagram, Nagda - 456 331 (M.P.)



## Annexure A

<u>Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 and sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.</u>
2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July 2023

Name of the Authority	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	Details of the violation(s)/contraventi on(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ujjain	Imposition of penalty of Rs. 1,00,000/- each on the Occupier and Factory Manager, Chemical Division, Nagda of the Company and the penalty has been paid thereof.	The said order was passed on 12 <sup>th</sup> September 2023.	A complaint under Section 105 of the Factories Act 1948 has been filed on 31st January 2023 before the Hon'ble Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ujjain by Factory Inspector against Occupier and Factory Manager of Chemical Division, Nagda for violation of Rule 73 E of the Madhya Pradesh Factories Rules 1962	There is no material impact on financials, operations, or other activities of the Company due to the said order.